
 

Elbphilharmonie und Laeiszhalle Betriebsgesellschaft mbH / Platz der Deutschen Einheit 4 / 20457 Hamburg 

PRICE LIST  
FOR RENTALS AND SERVICES IN THE LAEISZHALLE 
FROM THE 2020/21 SEASON 

valid from 1 August 2020 

1. Rental Fees for Use of Halls and Ancillary Spaces for Events 

The fee for the use of the event hall includes the required areas and ancillary spaces of the hired hall. The 
costs for the supply of energy, cleaning and basic technical equipment, for the security service provided by 
the Lessor (admission control, cloakroom staff, ushers) and a maintenance worker for preparing the event 
equipment in the hall are covered in the rental fee.  

The basic rental for artistic events comprises a maximum of three hours of event time, get-in and/or 
rehearsal time from two hours before the start of the event and get-out time up to one hour after the end of 
the event.  

The regular operating hours of the building are from 07:30 to 00.00. The actual rental period begins with the 
provision of access to the backstage area and/or hall, and ends after these areas have been vacated. 
Invoicing is based on the number of started hours.  

Unless otherwise stated, all rental fees are net prices (excluding VAT).  

The calculation of the graduated rental fee is based on the highest ticket price requested by the Lessee 
including all price components (any value-added tax, HVV public transport fees), but excluding advance 
booking, shipping and payment charges. 

The halls must open to the public no later than 30 minutes, and the foyers no later than 90 minutes before 
the start of the event. 

1.1. Grand Hall 

1.1.1. Basic rental fee for public artistic events 

 Ticket prices Rental price 
 up to €27 €2,500 
 up to €32 €3,400 
 up to €37 €4,500 
 up to €53 €5,200 
 up to €70 €6,500 
 up to €90 €7,200 
 up to €105 €8,000 
 over €105 on request 
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1.1.2. Rental fees beyond basic rental period for public artistic events  
on day of event 

- for every additional hour or part thereof of event €800 
- use of hall - for every additional hour or part thereof - before or  

after the event €130 

1.1.3. Rental fees for non-artistic or private events Price on request 

1.2. Recital Hall 

1.2.1. Basic rental fee for public artistic events €930 

1.2.2. Rental fees beyond basic rental period for public artistic events  
on day of event 

- for every additional hour or part thereof of event €310 
- use of hall - for every additional hour or part thereof - before or  

after the event €60 

1.2.3. Rental fees for non-artistic or private events Price on request 

1.3. Studio E 

1.3.1. Basic rental fee for public artistic events €330 

1.3.2. Rental fees beyond basic rental period for public artistic events  
on day of event 

- for every additional hour or part thereof of event €110 
- use of hall - for every additional hour or part thereof - before or  

after the event €40 

1.3.3. Rental fees for non-artistic or private events Price on request 

1.4. Brahms Foyer 

1.4.1. Basic rental fee for public artistic events €500 

1.4.2. Rental fees for non-artistic or private events Price on request 

1.5. Supporting Events 

1.5.1. For the use of an additional hall for an introductory event related to the main event on the same day, 
up to one hour in duration and including up to one hour get-in time and up to one hour get-out time: 

- Recital Hall €310 
- Studio E €110 
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1.5.2. Reservation for small receptions in the Brahms Foyer during the  
opening times around events, depending on availability Free of charge 

1.5.3. Receptions and other supporting events of longer duration or  
in other rooms/spaces Price on request 

2. Rental fees for use of halls and ancillary spaces outside of events 

The following applies to the use of halls and ancillary spaces for rehearsals or get-ins and get-outs that are 
not related to an event on the same day: 

2.1. Grand Hall 

- Rental period, per hour or part thereof, between 08:00 and 20:00 €130 
- When the rental period ends after 20:00, flat fee for up to 6 hours €2,500 
- For an open rehearsal, 

up to 3 hours and for up to 200 people additional flat fee €350 
 

For an open rehearsal with more than 200 people attending, the rehearsal will be charged as an artistic 
event. 

2.2. Recital Hall 

- Rental period, per hour or part thereof, between 08:00 and 20:00 €60 
- When the rental period ends after 20:00, flat fee for up to 6 hours €930 
- For an open rehearsal, 

up to 3 hours and for up to 100 people additional flat fee €200 
 

When more than 100 people attend an open rehearsal, the rehearsal will be charged as an artistic event. 

2.3. Studio E 

- Rental period, per hour or part thereof €40 
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3. Compensation of Domiciliary Rights for Film, Video and Sound Recordings 

3.1. Grand Hall Film/Video Sound Photos 

- Recording for archival and documentation purposes  
and exclusively for internal use €250 €250 €0 

- Recording for use as promotion material  
for musicians €250 €250 €0 

- Recording of events/rehearsals including the 
compensation of the temporally and spatially unlimited  
rights of use for reproduction, dissemination,  
making available for general public viewing, broadcast and  
cable retransmission €1,000 €500 €300 

- Surcharge for commercial use of the recording  
(DVD/Blu-ray, CD, Pay-TV, Download-to-own/rent,  
advertising etc.) €1,000 €500 €300 

3.2. Recital Hall Film/Video Sound Photo 

- Recording for archival and documentation purposes  
and exclusively for internal use €100 €100 €0 

- Recording for use as promotion material  
for musicians €100 €100 €0 

- Recording of events/rehearsals including the 
compensation of the temporally and spatially unlimited  
rights of use for reproduction, dissemination,  
making available for general public viewing, broadcast and  
cable retransmission €600 €350 €200 

- Surcharge for commercial use of the recording  
(DVD/Blu-ray, CD, Pay-TV, Download-to-own/rent,  
advertising etc.) €600 €350 €200 

3.3. Studio E Film/Video Sound Photos 

- Recording for archival and documentation purposes  
and exclusively for internal use €50 €50 €0 

- Recording for use as promotion material  
for musicians €50 €50 €0 

- Recording of events/rehearsals including the 
compensation of the temporally and spatially unlimited  
rights of use for reproduction, dissemination,  
making available for general public viewing, broadcast and  
cable retransmission €400 €200 €100 

- Surcharge for commercial use of the recording  
(DVD/Blu-ray, CD, Pay-TV, Download-to-own/rent,  
advertising etc.) €400 €200 €100 



 

Page 5 of 5 

4. Additional Services 

4.1. Areas for merchandising/records 

- Grand Hall €75 
- Recital Hall €25 

4.2. Provision of Instruments 

4.2.1. Use of in-house instruments, per day of use, incl. tuning 

- Steinway Model B (1 x in Studio E, 1 x freely available) €400 
- Steinway Model C (1 x in the Recital Hall) €450 

4.2.2. Use of Steinway Model D Price on request 

4.2.3. Additional services 

- Grand piano selection on the stage, per instrument €150 
- Grand piano tuning by Steinway Price on request 
- Grand piano transport within the building Price on request 

4.3. Technical Equipment 

The rental fee includes the use of basic technical equipment of the halls. This includes the basic stage 
lighting and the use of the lifting platform in the Grand Hall. 

4.4. Stage 

- Front stage structure Grand Hall, per get-in or get-out Price on request 
- Additional podium seating Price on request 

4.5. Additional Services 

We charge a fee for the following services, which will be invoiced to the Lessee by the ELBG where 
applicable: 

- Additional front of house, security or miscellaneous staff  
- Provision of a fire protection assistant from the fire department   
- Extra cleaning due to excessive uncleanliness 

 Price according to expenditure and on request 
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